OP \$65,00 213564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS		04/28/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Julian's Cheesecakes, Inc.
Street Address:	77 ROWE STREET
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2135648	THE ONE TO TOP.
Registration Number:	2146117	FINAGLE A BAGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burkhard/Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	708406.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth R. Burkhard
Signature:	/Elizabeth R. Burkhard/

900105651 REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0705

Date:	05/02/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0706

Release of Security Interest and Release of Collateral Assignment

Citizens Bank of Massachusetts ("Citizens Bank") is the successor in interest to the Security Agreement, and the underlying Obligations, between Julian's Cheesecakes, Inc. and Mellon Bank, N.A., entered into on August 4, 2000 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel and Frame Number 2151/0389.

The Security Agreement provided security for the underlying Obligations only and did not affect a true assignment and transfer of ownership in the below-referenced marks to Citizens Bank. Citizens Bank states that it never believed that it had an ownership interest in the marks, but rather a security interest only, and Julian's Cheesecakes, Inc. was and remains the sole owner of the below-listed trademarks.

Citizens Bank hereby confirms that Julian's Cheesecakes, Inc. fulfilled its Obligations and has paid off the loans associated with the Security Agreement. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, "upon payment in full of the Obligations, the Assignee shall reassign without recourse to Assignor all interest in the Trademarks and Trade Names that the Assignee received pursuant to this Agreement." Accordingly, to the extent any interest in the below-listed marks was assigned, Citizens Bank hereby releases, transfers and assigns all right, title and interest in the below-listed trademarks back to Julian's Cheesecakes, Inc.:

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction of Registration	Registration Number
THE ONE TO TOP	United States	2135648
FINAGLE A BAGEL	United States	2146117
FINAGLE A BAGEL	United States	1913573

In Witness Whereof, Citizens Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest and Assignment Back to be duly executed by an authorized officer.

Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

5272728 v1

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0707